



Information Governance Team

Postal Address:
Coventry City Council
PO Box 15
Council House
Coventry
CV1 5RR

www.coventry.gov.uk

E-mail: infogov@coventry.gov.uk

Phone: 024 7697 5408

03 July 2023

Dear Sir/Madam

Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA)

Request ID: FOI522645907

Thank you for your request for information relating to Temporary Agency Usage.

You have requested the following information:

1. Total number of temporary workers engaged by your organisation, broken down by job role, if possible.

246 across the year.

2. Total annual expenditure on temporary workers, including a breakdown of costs by Job role, if possible.

Role	Sum of Spend
Accommodation Officer	£60,880
Accountant - Business Partner	£30,629
Administrative	£155,702
Benefits Officer	£76,858
Bin Delivery / Refuse	£146,317
Child and Family Worker	£37,688
Children's Placement Officer	£6,396
Combustion Engineer	£39,429
Commissioning Officer	£19,037

Community Case Worker	£43,482
Consultant in Public Health – Health Protection/Covid Response	£97,154
Council Tax Officer	£143,444
Crematorium Chapel Assistant	£7,900
Education Health Care Plan Coordinator-Daily	£12,435
Estate Maintenance - Grave Digging Operative	£37,489
Ground Maintenance Operative	£5,717
Independent Reviewing Officer	£96,879
Lawyer	£709,962
Mental Health Transformation Service Lead	£57,670
Mini Bus Driver	£5,711
Minute Secretary	£23,165
Neighbourhood Operative	£8,913
Occupational Therapist	£104,960
Operations Lead	£107,022
Other Project Managers / Engineers	£132,588
Parks Assistant	£31,281
Personal Assistant / Secretary	£21,034
Receptionist	£4,163
Residential Children's Support Worker	£17,079
Revenues Officer	£151,146
Rough Sleeping Outreach Worker	£3,747
SAR Processing Officer	£46,847
Senior Curriculum & Operations Manager	£64,112
Senior Legal Officer	£74,553
Senior Practitioner	£756,520
Senior Social Worker	£1,919,984
Senior Surveyor	£108,988
Service Manager	£73,807
Social Worker	£692,560
Strategy Manager - Health & Wellbeing Strategy	£51,607
Street Pride Operative	£37,349
Supervising Social Worker	£63,716
Support Assistant	£10,759
Teacher - Adult Education Services	£6,489
Team Leader	£6,809
Team Manager	£270,041
Trainer Assessor	£261
Water Feature Monitoring	£37,463

3. Agency with the highest spend, including a breakdown of costs by Job role, if possible.

Please refer to Question 2.

The supply of information in response to a FOI/EIR request does not confer an automatic right to re-use the information. You can use any information supplied for the purposes of private study and non-commercial research without requiring further permission. Similarly, information supplied can also be re-used for the purposes of news reporting. An exception to this is photographs. Please contact us if you wish to use the information for any other purpose.

For information, we publish a variety of information such as: [FOI/EIR Disclosure Log](#), [Publication Scheme](#), [Facts about Coventry](#) and [Open Data](#) that you may find of useful if you are looking for information in the future.

If you are unhappy with the handling of your request, you can ask us to review our response. Requests for reviews should be submitted within 40 days of the date of receipt of our response to your original request – email: infogov@coventry.gov.uk

If you are unhappy with the outcome of our review, you can write to the Information Commissioner, who can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF or email icocasework@ico.org.uk.

Please remember to quote the reference number above in your response.

Yours faithfully

Information Governance